
UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO - STUDENT ACCOUNTS     

SCHOOL OF GRADUATE STUDIES     

2025 - 2026 FALL-WINTER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES     

DOMESTIC FEES

THESE FEE TABLES SUMMARIZE THE FOLLOWING FEES:

   1 a) Program:   Flat rate amount charged to all students in a program; there may be a full-time &/or part-time rate.

   1 b) Course:   Fees are assessed on a course by course basis. When a course is added, the course fee is charged 

               immediately, regardless of when the course begins. When a course is canceled, the course fee is reversed 

               in accordance with the refund schedule applicable to the student’s program. 

       Note:  A minimum charge of $338.00  will be charged to students who cancel their registration in this semester in a 

                  program (degree or non-degree program) on or after the published date for the first day of classes for the

                  Summer Session.

   2) Incidental: Mandatory fees for University services and student society services.

   3) System Access:  Fee for access to ACORN.  

   4) Ancillary:  Fees for specific courses or programs are displayed in the Tuition Charges section of the ACORN invoice.

   5) University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP):   UHIP is compulsory for all international students as well as recent

               permanent residents and returning Canadian citizens who are in their 3 month OHIP wait period.  International 

               students who have been exempted from UHIP must request this exemption every year at the UHIP office. 

FOR STUDENT FEE BILLING PURPOSES, FEES ARE BILLED ON A SESSIONAL BASIS.  

The two sessions are:

   1) Fall-Winter session (September to April):  The Fall-Winter session invoice summarizes both the Fall (September 

         to December) term & Winter(January to April) term fees.

         Fees are billed and are owed on a sessional basis. 

   2) Summer session (May to August): The Summer session invoice summarizes the Summer session fees.

To determine your  fees for the Fall-Winter session, select the table below applicable to your circumstances:

 Table 1   Doctoral Programs - St. George Campus

  PhD, SJD

 Table 2   Doctoral Stream Masters Programs (A) - St. George Campus

  MA, MSc

 Table 3   Doctoral Stream Masters Programs (B) - St. George Campus

  MASc, MES, MScF

 Table 4   Doctoral Programs - Mississauga Campus

  PhD, SJD

 Table 5   Doctoral Stream Masters Programs (A)  - Mississauga Campus

  MA, MSc

 Table 6   Doctoral Stream Masters Programs (B) - Mississauga Campus

  MASc, MES, MScF

 Table 7   Doctoral Programs - Scarborough Campus

  PhD, SJD

 Table 8   Doctoral Stream Masters Programs (A) - Scarborough Campus

  MA, MSc

 Table 9   Doctoral Stream Masters Programs (B) - Scarborough Campus

  MASc, MES, MScF

 Table 10   Doctor of Education (Ed. D)

 Table 11   PhD. - Information 

 Table 12   Doctor of Musical Arts (Performance) & (Composition)

 Table 13   Doctor of Nursing (DN)
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 Table 14   Doctor of Public Health (DrPH)  

 Table 15   Dentistry, Graduate Specializations ( Ph.D.)

 Table 16   Dentistry, Graduate Specializations ( M.Sc.)

 Table 17   Executive MBA Program (EMBA)  

 Table 18   Global Executive MBA for Healthcare & the Life Sciences (GEMBA)

 Table 19   M. Architecture, M. Landscape Architecture, M. Urban Design

 Table 20   M. Business Administration (Fall Start) - 2 Year Program

 Table 21   M. Business Administration (Fall Start) - 3 Year Full-time Program

Table 22   M. Education, MA in Child Study & Education,  

  M. of Teaching in Elementary & Secondary Education

 Table 23   M. Engineering (Fall Start)

 Table 24   M. Engineering - Full-time Extended 

 Table 25   M. Environmental Science

 Table 26   M. Finance (20-month)

 Table 27   M. Financial Economics

 Table 28   M. Financial Insurance

 Table 29   M. Financial Risk Management

 Table 30   M. Forensic Accounting

 Table 31   M. Forest Conservation

 Table 32   M. Forest Conservation Full-time Extended

 Table 33   M. Global Affairs  

 Table 34   M.Health Informatics, Executive Stream

 Table 35   M. Health Informatics (Regular Stream), 

  Master of Health Science - Bioethics,

  Master of Health Science - Health Administration
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 Table 36   M.Health Science (Laboratory Med; Medical Genomics, Physiology & Translational Research)

 Table 37   M. Health Science, Speech Language Pathology

 Table 38   M.Industrial Relations & Human Resources

 Table 39   M. Information

 Table 40   M. Kinesiology

 Table 41   M. Law

 Table 42   Global Professional Masters of Law

 Table 43   Global Professional Masters of Law - Extended Option 

 Table 44   M. Management Analytics

 Table 45   M. Management in Innovation

 Table 47  M. Management & Professional Accounting (MMPA) Prog. (Fall Start - 12 and 24 month stream)

 Table 48   M. Mathematical Finance

 Table 49   M. Museum Studies

 Table 50   M. Music - Composition

 Table 51   M. Music - Performance

 Table 52   M. Nursing

 Table 53   M. Professional Kinesiology

 Table 54   M. Public Health (excl. Students Admitted to Indigenous Health)

  M.Sc. Community Health

 Table 55   M.Sc. Applied Computing 

 Table 56   M.Sc. Biomedical Communication 

 Table 57   M.Sc. Occupational Therapy, M.Sc. Physical Therapy - St. George Campus

 Table 58   M.Sc. Occupational Therapy - UTM Campus
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 Table 59   M.Sc. In Pharmacy

 Table 60   M.Sc. Planning

 Table 61   M. Public Policy

 Table 62   M. Social Work (Fall Start)

 Table 63   M. Sport Sciences

 Table 64   M. Studies in Law

 Table 65   M.Sc. Sustainability Management

 Table 66   M. Urban Innovation 

 Table 67   M. Visual Studies

 Table 68   Diploma, Post-Masters Nurse Practitioner

 Table 69   Diploma in Clinical Epidemiology, Diploma in Health Administration

 Table 70   Diploma in Industrial Health

 Table 71   Diploma in Community Health

 Table 72   Diploma in Health Research - Part-time Program 
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 Table 1   Doctoral Programs - St. George Campus

  PhD, SJD

 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2025-2026 Fall-Winter 

Session

Program 

Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 

System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $6,210.00 $2,238.48 $8,448.48

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $3,105.00 $1,149.52 $4,254.52

 Part-time: Fall - Winter $1,863.00 $1,224.52 $3,087.52

 Part-time: Fall or Winter $931.50 $642.52 $1,574.02

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2025-2026 Fall-Winter 

Session Course  Load
Course 

Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 

System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

0.5 $931.00 $1,224.52 $2,155.52

1.0 $1,862.00 $1,224.52 $3,086.52

 Table 2   Doctoral Stream Masters Programs (A) - St. George Campus

  MA, MSc

 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2025-2026 Fall-Winter 

Session

Program 

Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 

System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $7,370.00 $2,238.48 $9,608.48

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $3,685.00 $1,149.52 $4,834.52

 Part-time: Fall - Winter $2,211.00 $1,224.52 $3,435.52

 Part-time: Fall or Winter $1,105.50 $642.52 $1,748.02

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $7,200.00 $2,238.48 $9,438.48

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $3,600.00 $1,149.52 $4,749.52

 Part-time: Fall - Winter $2,160.00 $1,224.52 $3,384.52

 Part-time: Fall or Winter $1,080.00 $642.52 $1,722.52

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2025-2026 Fall-Winter 

Session Course  Load
Course 

Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 

System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

0.5 $1,105.50 $1,224.52 $2,330.02

1.0 $2,211.00 $1,224.52 $3,435.52

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

amounts that will be billed.

Admitted in

2025 - 2026 Fall - 

Winter

Session

Admitted in

Summer 2025 or 

the 2024 - 2025 

Fall - Winter

Session
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 Table 3   Doctoral Stream Masters Programs (B) - St. George Campus

  MASc, MES, MScF

 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2025-2026 Fall-Winter 

Session

Program 

Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 

System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $6,210.00 $2,238.48 $8,448.48

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $3,105.00 $1,149.52 $4,254.52

 Part-time: Fall - Winter $1,863.00 $1,224.52 $3,087.52

 Part-time: Fall or Winter $931.50 $642.52 $1,574.02

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2025-2026 Fall-Winter 

Session Course  Load
Course 

Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 

System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

0.5 $931.00 $1,224.52 $2,155.52

1.0 $1,862.00 $1,224.52 $3,086.52

 Table 4   Doctoral Programs - Mississauga Campus

  PhD, SJD

 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2025-2026 Fall-Winter 

Session

Program 

Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 

System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $6,210.00 $2,836.85 $9,046.85

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $3,105.00 $1,448.71 $4,553.71

 Part-time: Fall - Winter $1,863.00 $1,731.50 $3,594.50

 Part-time: Fall or Winter $931.50 $896.01 $1,827.51

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2025-2026 Fall-Winter 

Session

Course 

Load

Course 

Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 

System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

0.5 $931.00 $1,731.50 $2,662.50

1.0 $1,862.00 $1,731.50 $3,593.50

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

amounts that will be billed.
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 Table 5   Doctoral Stream Masters Programs (A)  - Mississauga Campus

  MA, MSc

 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2025-2026 Fall-Winter 

Session

Program 

Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 

System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $7,370.00 $2,836.85 $10,206.85

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $3,685.00 $1,448.71 $5,133.71

 Part-time: Fall - Winter $2,211.00 $1,731.50 $3,942.50

 Part-time: Fall or Winter $1,105.50 $896.01 $2,001.51

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $7,200.00 $2,836.85 $10,036.85

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $3,600.00 $1,448.71 $5,048.71

 Part-time: Fall - Winter $2,160.00 $1,731.50 $3,891.50

 Part-time: Fall or Winter $1,080.00 $896.01 $1,976.01

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2025-2026 Fall-Winter 

Session Course  Load
Course 

Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 

System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

0.5 $1,105.50 $1,731.50 $2,837.00

1.0 $2,211.00 $1,731.50 $3,942.50

 Table 6   Doctoral Stream Masters Programs (B) - Mississauga Campus

  MASc, MES, MScF

 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2025-2026 Fall-Winter 

Session

Program 

Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 

System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $6,210.00 $2,836.85 $9,046.85

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $3,105.00 $1,448.71 $4,553.71

 Part-time: Fall - Winter $1,863.00 $1,731.50 $3,594.50

 Part-time: Fall or Winter $931.50 $896.01 $1,827.51

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2025-2026 Fall-Winter 

Session

Course 

Load

Course 

Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 

System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

0.5 $931.00 $1,731.50 $2,662.50

1.0 $1,862.00 $1,731.50 $3,593.50

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

amounts that will be billed.

Admitted in

Summer 2025 or 

the 2024 - 2025 

Fall - Winter

Session

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

amounts that will be billed.

Admitted in

2025 - 2026 Fall - 

Winter

Session
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 Table 7   Doctoral Programs - Scarborough Campus

  PhD, SJD

 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2025-2026 Fall-Winter 

Session

Program 

Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 

System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $6,210.00 $2,025.36 $8,235.36

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $3,105.00 $1,042.96 $4,147.96

 Part-time: Fall - Winter $1,863.00 $1,181.90 $3,044.90

 Part-time: Fall or Winter $931.50 $621.21 $1,552.71

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2025-2026 Fall-Winter 

Session Course  Load

Course 

Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 

System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

0.5 $931.00 $1,181.90 $2,112.90

1.0 $1,862.00 $1,181.90 $3,043.90

 Table 8   Doctoral Stream Masters Programs (A) - Scarborough Campus

  MA, MSc

 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2025-2026 Fall-Winter 

Session

Program 

Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 

System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $7,370.00 $2,025.36 $9,395.36

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $3,685.00 $1,042.96 $4,727.96

 Part-time: Fall - Winter $2,211.00 $1,181.90 $3,392.90

 Part-time: Fall or Winter $1,105.50 $621.21 $1,726.71

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $7,200.00 $2,025.36 $9,225.36

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $3,600.00 $1,042.96 $4,642.96

 Part-time: Fall - Winter $2,160.00 $1,181.90 $3,341.90

 Part-time: Fall or Winter $1,080.00 $621.21 $1,701.21

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2025-2026 Fall-Winter 

Session Course  Load

Course 

Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 

System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

0.5 $1,105.50 $1,181.90 $2,287.40

1.0 $2,211.00 $1,181.90 $3,392.90

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

amounts that will be billed.

Admitted in

2025 - 2026 Fall - 

Winter

Session

Admitted in

Summer 2025 or 

the 2024 - 2025 

Fall - Winter

Session

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

amounts that will be billed.
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 Table 9   Doctoral Stream Masters Programs (B) - Scarborough Campus

  MASc, MES, MScF

 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2025-2026 Fall-Winter 

Session

Program 

Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 

System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $6,210.00 $2,025.36 $8,235.36

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $3,105.00 $1,042.96 $4,147.96

 Part-time: Fall - Winter $1,863.00 $1,181.90 $3,044.90

 Part-time: Fall or Winter $931.50 $621.21 $1,552.71

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2025-2026 Fall-Winter 

Session Course  Load

Course 

Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 

System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

0.5 $931.00 $1,181.90 $2,112.90

1.0 $1,862.00 $1,181.90 $3,043.90

 Table 10  Doctor of Education (Ed.D.)

 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2025-2026 Fall-Winter 

Session

Program 

Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 

System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $7,537.00 $2,238.48 $9,775.48

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $3,768.50 $1,224.52 $4,993.02

 Part-time: Fall - Winter $2,261.10 $1,149.52 $3,410.62

 Part-time: Fall or Winter $1,130.55 $642.52 $1,773.07

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2025-2026 Fall-Winter 

Session Course  Load

Course 

Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 

System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

0.5 $1,510.50 $1,149.52 $2,660.02

1.0 $3,021.00 $1,149.52 $4,170.52

 Table 11  PhD. - Information 

 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2025-2026 Fall-Winter 

Session

Program 

Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 

System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $6,210.00 $2,238.48 $8,448.48

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $3,105.00 $1,149.52 $4,254.52

 Part-time: Fall - Winter $1,863.00 $1,224.52 $3,087.52

 Part-time: Fall or Winter $931.50 $642.52 $1,574.02

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2025-2026 Fall-Winter 

Session Course  Load

Course 

Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 

System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

0.5 $931.00 $1,224.52 $2,155.52

1.0 $1,862.00 $1,224.52 $3,086.52

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

amounts that will be billed.
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 Table 12  Doctor of Musical Arts (Performance) & (Composition)

 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2025-2026 Fall-Winter 

Session

Program 

Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 

System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $9,540.00 $2,238.48 $11,778.48

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $4,770.00 $1,149.52 $5,919.52

 Part-time: Fall - Winter $2,862.00 $1,224.52 $4,086.52

 Part-time: Fall or Winter $1,431.00 $642.52 $2,073.52

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2025-2026 Fall-Winter 

Session Course  Load

Course 

Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 

System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

0.5 $1,431.00 $1,224.52 $2,655.52

1.0 $2,862.00 $1,224.52 $4,086.52

 Table 13   Doctor of Nursing (DN) 

 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2025-2026 Fall-Winter 

Session

Program 

Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 

System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $15,000.00 $2,238.48 $17,238.48

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $7,500.00 $1,149.52 $8,649.52

 Table 14   Doctor of Public Health (DrPH)  

 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2025-2026 Fall-Winter 

Session

Program 

Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 

System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $28,130.00 $2,238.48 $30,368.48

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $14,065.00 $1,149.52 $15,214.52

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

amounts that will be billed.
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 Table 15  Dentistry Graduate Specializations ( Ph.D )

 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2025-2026 Fall-Winter 

Session

Program 

Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 

System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

Ph.D. with Specialty 

Training - Dental 

Public Health

$7,610.00 $2,238.48 $9,848.48

 Year 1 - 6 $13,861.00 $2,238.48 $16,099.48

 Year 7 &   Higher $6,210.00 $2,238.48 $8,448.48

Ph.D. with Specialty 

Training - MOH 

Funded programs

 Year 1 - 4 $4,564.00 $2,238.48 $6,802.48

 Table B: Dental Instrument Fees for Ph.D. programs

 Ph.D. Program Year of Study

Dental Instrument Fees 

(Note 1) Notes

 Anesthesia  Years 4-6 $1,108.85

 Dental Public Health  Years 4-5 $304.00

 Endodontics  Years 4-6 $4,770.08

 Oral Pathology  Years 3-6 $554.00

 Oral Pathology (Oral Path & Medicine)  Years 4-7 $554.00

 Oral Pathology (Oral Medicine)  Years 3-6 $554.00

 Oral Radiology  Years 4-6 $883.85

 Oral Surgery  Years 3-6 $1,903.85

 Orthodontics  Years 4-6 $5,105.13

 Pediatric Dentistry  Years 4-6 $5,936.90

 Periodontics  Years 4-6 $3,538.93

 Prosthodontics  Years 4-6 $8,095.88

Ph.D. with Specialty 

Training - Other Non-

MOH Funded 

programs

1)  Dental Instrument Fees for Ph.D. programs are 

listed separately on Table B below. 

2) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

amounts that will be billed.
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 Table 16  Dentistry Graduate Specializations ( M.Sc.)

 Table A: Non-MOH Funded Programs:  Program Fee - Degree Students

2025-2026 Fall-Winter 

Session Year of Study

Program 

Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 

System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Year 1 & 2 $11,500.00 $2,238.48 $13,738.48

 Year 3 & Higher $7,200.00 $2,238.48 $9,438.48

 Year 1 - 4 $30,120.00 $2,238.48 $32,358.48

 Year 5 & Higher $7,200.00 $2,238.48 $9,438.48

 Year 1 - 3 $27,810.00 $2,238.48 $30,048.48

 Year 4 & Higher $7,200.00 $2,238.48 $9,438.48

 Table B: MOH Funded Programs:  Program Fee - Degree Students

2025-2026 Fall-Winter 

Session Year of Study

Program 

Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 

System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Year 1 - 3 $3,430.00 $2,238.48 $5,668.48

 Year 4 & Higher $7,200.00 $2,238.48 $9,438.48

 Year 1 - 4 $2,700.00 $2,238.48 $4,938.48

 Year 5 & Higher $7,200.00 $2,238.48 $9,438.48

 Table C: Dental Instrument Fees for M.Sc. programs

 M.Sc. Program Year of Study

Dental Instrument Fees 

(Note 1) Notes

 Anesthesia  Years 1-3 $1,108.85

 Dental Public Health  Years 1-2 $304.00

 Endodontics  Year 1 $5,821.08

 Endodontics  Year 2-3 $4,770.08

 Oral Pathology  Years 1-3 $554.00

 Oral Pathology (Oral Path & Medicine)  Years 1-4 $554.00

 Oral Pathology (Oral Medicine)  Years 1-3 $554.00

 Oral Radiology  Years 1-3 $883.85

 Oral Surgery  Years 1-4 $1,903.85

 Orthodontics  Year 1 $5,810.13

 Orthodontics  Years 2-3 $5,105.13

 Pediatric Dentistry  Years 1-3 $5,936.90

 Periodontics  Years 1-2 $3,538.93

 Periodontics  Year 3 $3,538.93

 Prosthodontics  Year 1 $17,502.88

 Prosthodontics  Years 2-3 $8,095.88

MOH Funded Oral 

Pathology, Oral 

Medicine

MOH Funded Oral 

Pathology and Oral 

Medicine, Oral and 

Maxiliofacial 

Surgery

Non-MOH Funded 

Dental Public Health

Non-MOH Funded 

Other Programs

1)  Dental Instrument Fees for M.Sc. programs are 

listed separately on Table C below. 

2) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

amounts that will be billed.

1)  Dental Instrument Fees for M.Sc. programs are 

listed separately on Table C below. 

2) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

amounts that will be billed.Non-MOH Funded 

Oral and 

Maxiliofacial 

Surgery
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 Table 17   Executive MBA Program (EMBA) 

 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2025-2026 Fall-Winter 

Session

Program 

Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 

System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Full-time: Fall term $33,654.00 $1,198.64 $34,852.64

 Full-time: Winter term $33,654.00 $1,198.58 $34,852.58

Admitted in

2024 - 2025 Fall - 

Winter Session

 Full-time: Fall term $17,107.59 $1,198.64 $18,306.23

 Table 18   Global Executive MBA for Healthcare & the Life Sciences (GEMBA) 

 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

Program 

Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 

System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

Admitted in the 2026 

Winter session
 Full-time: Winter term $21,961.08 $1,198.58 $23,159.66

 Full-time: Fall term $50,196.76 $1,198.64 $51,395.40

 Full-time: Winter term $21,961.08 $1,198.58 $23,159.66

 Table 19  M. Architecture, M. Landscape Architecture, M. Urban Design

 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2025-2026 Fall-Winter 

Session

Program 

Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 

System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $11,400.00 $2,318.48 $13,718.48

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $5,700.00 $1,189.52 $6,889.52

 Part-time: Fall - Winter $3,420.00 $1,274.52 $4,694.52

 Part-time: Fall or Winter $1,710.00 $667.52 $2,377.52

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2025-2026 Fall-Winter 

Session

Course 

Load

Course 

Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 

System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

0.5 $1,710.00 $1,274.52 $2,984.52

1.0 $3,420.00 $1,274.52 $4,694.52

Admitted in

2024 - 2025 Fall - 

Winter Session

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

amounts that will be billed.

Admitted in

2025 - 2026 Fall - 

WinterSession

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

amounts that will be billed.

 Table B: MOH Funded Programs:  Program Fee - 

Degree Students
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 Table 20  M. Business Administration (Fall Start) - 2 Year Program

 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2025-2026 Fall-Winter 

Session

Program 

Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 

System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $46,270.00 $2,336.72 $48,606.72

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $23,135.00 $1,198.64 $24,333.64

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2025-2026 Fall-Winter 

Session

Course 

Load

Course 

Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 

System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

0.5 $6,940.50 $1,254.52 $8,195.02

1.0 $13,881.00 $1,254.52 $15,135.52

 Table 21 M. Business Administration (Fall Start) - 3 Year Full-time Program

2025-2026 Fall-Winter 

Session

Program 

Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 

System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $30,846.00 $2,336.72 $33,182.72

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $15,423.00 $1,198.64 $16,621.64

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $30,404.00 $2,336.72 $32,740.72

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $15,202.00 $1,198.64 $16,400.64

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $29,522.00 $2,336.72 $31,858.72

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $14,761.00 $1,198.64 $15,959.64

Table 22  M. Education, MA in Child Study & Education

 M. of Teaching in Elementary & Secondary Education

 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2025-2026 Fall-Winter 

Session

Program 

Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 

System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $10,070.00 $2,238.48 $12,308.48

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $5,035.00 $1,224.52 $6,259.52

 Part-time: Fall - Winter $3,021.00 $1,149.52 $4,170.52

 Part-time: Fall or Winter $1,510.50 $642.52 $2,153.02

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2025-2026 Fall-Winter 

Session

Course 

Load

Course 

Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 

System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

0.5 $1,510.50 $1,149.52 $2,660.02

1.0 $3,021.00 $1,149.52 $4,170.52

First registered in 

2025-2026 Fall - 

Winter session

First registered in 

2024-2025 Fall - 

Winter session

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

amounts that will be billed.

First registered in 

2023-2024 Fall - 

Winter session
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 Table 23  M. Engineering (Fall Start)

 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2025-2026 Fall-Winter 

Session

Program 

Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 

System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $13,380.00 $2,238.48 $15,618.48

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $6,690.00 $1,149.52 $7,839.52

 Part-time: Fall - Winter $4,014.00 $1,224.52 $5,238.52

 Part-time: Fall or Winter $2,007.00 $642.52 $2,649.52

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2025-2026 Fall-Winter 

Session

Course 

Load

Course 

Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 

System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

0.5 $2,007.00 $1,224.52 $3,231.52

1.0 $4,014.00 $1,224.52 $5,238.52

 Table 24  M. Engineering - Full-time Extended

2025-2026 Fall-Winter 

Session

Program 

Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 

System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $6,690.00 $2,238.48 $8,928.48

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $3,345.00 $1,149.52 $4,494.52

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $6,481.00 $2,238.48 $8,719.48

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $3,240.50 $1,149.52 $4,390.02

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $6,175.00 $2,238.48 $8,413.48

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $3,087.50 $1,149.52 $4,237.02

 Table 25  M. Environmental Science

 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2025-2026 Fall-Winter 

Session

Program 

Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 

System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $12,310.00 $2,025.36 $14,335.36

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $6,155.00 $1,042.96 $7,197.96

 Part-time: Fall - Winter $3,693.00 $1,181.90 $4,874.90

 Part-time: Fall or Winter $1,846.50 $621.21 $2,467.71

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2025-2026 Fall-Winter 

Session

Course 

Load

Course 

Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 

System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

0.5 $1,846.50 $1,181.90 $3,028.40

1.0 $3,693.00 $1,181.90 $4,874.90

First registered in 

2023-2024 Fall - 

Winter session

Admitted in

2024 - 2025 Fall - 

Winter Session

Admitted in

2025 - 2026 Fall - 

Winter

Session

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

amounts that will be billed.
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 Table 26  M. Finance (20-month)

 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2025-2026 Fall-Winter 

Session

Program 

Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 

System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

$30,600.00 $2,336.72 $32,936.72

$15,300.00 $1,198.64 $16,498.64

 Table 27  M. Financial Economics

 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2025-2026 Fall-Winter 

Session

Program 

Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 

System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

$30,510.00 $2,238.48 $32,748.48

$15,255.00 $1,149.52 $16,404.52

 Table 28  M. Financial Insurance

 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2025-2026 Fall-Winter 

Session

Program 

Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 

System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

$26,780.00 $2,238.48 $29,018.48

$13,390.00 $1,149.52 $14,539.52

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2025-2026 Fall-Winter 

Session

Course 

Load

Course 

Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 

System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

0.5 $4,017.00 $1,224.52 $5,241.52

1.0 $8,034.00 $1,224.52 $9,258.52

 Table 29  M. Financial Risk Management

2025-2026 Fall-Winter 

Session

Program 

Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 

System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

$39,850.00 $2,238.48 $42,088.48

$19,925.00 $1,149.52 $21,074.52 Full-time: Fall or Winter

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

amounts that will be billed.

 Full-time: Fall - Winter

 Full-time: Fall or Winter

 Full-time: Fall - Winter

 Full-time: Fall or Winter

 Full-time: Fall - Winter

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

amounts that will be billed.

 Full-time: Fall or Winter

 Full-time: Fall - Winter
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 Table 30   M. Forensic Accounting

2025-2026 Fall-Winter 

Session

Program 

Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 

System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

$19,240.00 $1,244.36 $20,484.36

$9,620.00 $652.44 $10,272.44

 Table 31  M. Forest Conservation

 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2025-2026 Fall-Winter 

Session

Program 

Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 

System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

$9,900.00 $2,238.48 $12,138.48

$4,950.00 $1,149.52 $6,099.52

$2,970.00 $1,224.52 $4,194.52

$1,485.00 $642.52 $2,127.52

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2025-2026 Fall-Winter 

Session

Course 

Load

Course 

Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 

System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

0.5 $1,485.00 $1,224.52 $2,709.52

1.0 $2,970.00 $1,224.52 $4,194.52

 Table 32  M. Forest Conservation Full-time Extended

2025-2026 Fall-Winter 

Session

Program 

Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 

System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $5,940.00 $2,238.48 $8,178.48

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $2,970.00 $1,149.52 $4,119.52

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $5,752.00 $2,238.48 $7,990.48

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $2,876.00 $1,149.52 $4,025.52

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $5,482.00 $2,238.48 $7,720.48

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $2,741.00 $1,149.52 $3,890.52

 Table 33  M. Global Affairs

2025-2026 Fall-Winter 

Session

Program 

Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 

System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

$21,070.00 $2,238.48 $23,308.48

$10,535.00 $1,149.52 $11,684.52

 Part-time: Fall - Winter

 Part-time: Fall or Winter

 Full-time: Fall - Winter

 Full-time: Fall or Winter

Admitted in

2024 - 2025 Fall - 

Winter Session

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

amounts that will be billed.

 Part-time: Fall or Winter

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

amounts that will be billed.

Admitted in

2025 - 2026 Fall - 

Winter

Session

First registered in 

2023-2024 Fall - 

Winter session

 Full-time: Fall - Winter

 Full-time: Fall or Winter

 Part-time: Fall - Winter
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 Table 34  M. Health Informatics, Executive Stream

2025-2026 Fall-Winter 

Session

Program 

Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 

System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $7,552.00 $2,238.48 $9,790.48

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $3,776.00 $1,149.52 $4,925.52

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $7,359.00 $2,238.48 $9,597.48

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $3,679.50 $1,149.52 $4,829.02

 Table 35  M. Health Informatics (Regular Stream), Master of Health Science - Bioethics,

 Master of Health Science - Health Administration

 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2025-2026 Fall-Winter 

Session

Program 

Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 

System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

$10,070.00 $2,238.48 $12,308.48

$5,035.00 $1,149.52 $6,184.52

 Part-time: Fall - Winter $3,021.00 $1,224.52 $4,245.52

 Part-time: Fall or Winter $1,510.50 $642.52 $2,153.02

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2025-2026 Fall-Winter 

Session

Course 

Load

Course 

Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 

System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

0.5 $1,510.50 $1,224.52 $2,735.02

1.0 $3,021.00 $1,224.52 $4,245.52

 Table 36   M.Health Science (Laboratory Med; Medical Genomics, Physiology & Translational Research)

 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2025-2026 Fall-Winter 

Session

Program 

Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 

System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

$10,550.00 $2,238.48 $12,788.48

$5,275.00 $1,149.52 $6,424.52

 Part-time: Fall - Winter $3,165.00 $1,224.52 $4,389.52

 Part-time: Fall or Winter $1,582.50 $642.52 $2,225.02

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2025-2026 Fall-Winter 

Session

Course 

Load

Course 

Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 

System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

0.5 $1,105.50 $1,224.52 $2,330.02

1.0 $2,211.00 $1,224.52 $3,435.52

 Full-time: Fall - Winter

 Full-time: Fall or Winter

 Full-time: Fall - Winter

 Full-time: Fall or Winter

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

amounts that will be billed.

Admitted in

2024 - 2025 Fall - 

Winter Session

Admitted in

2025 - 2026 Fall - 

Winter

Session
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 Table 37  M. Health Science, Speech Language Pathology

 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2025-2026 Fall-Winter 

Session

Program 

Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 

System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

$10,550.00 $2,238.48 $12,788.48

$5,275.00 $1,149.52 $6,424.52

$3,165.00 $1,224.52 $4,389.52

$1,582.50 $642.52 $2,225.02

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2025-2026 Fall-Winter 

Session

Course 

Load

Course 

Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 

System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

0.5 $1,105.50 $1,224.52 $2,330.02

1.0 $2,211.00 $1,224.52 $3,435.52

 Table 38 M. Industrial Relations & Human Resources

 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2025-2026 Fall-Winter 

Session

Program 

Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 

System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $10,660.00 $2,238.48 $12,898.48

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $5,330.00 $1,149.52 $6,479.52

 Part-time: Fall - Winter $3,198.00 $1,224.52 $4,422.52
 Part-time: Fall or 

Winter $1,599.00 $642.52 $2,241.52

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $16,000.00 $2,238.48 $18,238.48

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $8,000.00 $1,149.52 $9,149.52

 Part-time: Fall - Winter $4,800.00 $1,224.52 $6,024.52
 Part-time: Fall or 

Winter $2,400.00 $642.52 $3,042.52

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2025-2026 Fall-Winter 

Session

Course 

Load

Course 

Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 

System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

0.5 $1,599.00 $1,224.52 $2,823.52

1.0 $3,198.00 $1,224.52 $4,422.52

0.5 $2,400.00 $1,224.52 $3,624.52

1.0 $4,800.00 $1,224.52 $6,024.52

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

amounts that will be billed.

12-Month Advanced 

Standing Option

12-Month Advanced 

Standing Option

 Two Year Program

 Two Year Program

 Full-time: Fall - Winter

 Full-time: Fall or Winter

 Part-time: Fall - Winter

 Part-time: Fall or Winter
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 Table 39  M. Information

 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2025-2026 Fall-Winter 

Session

Program 

Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 

System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $10,280.00 $2,263.48 $12,543.48

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $5,140.00 $1,162.02 $6,302.02

 Part-time: Fall - Winter $3,084.00 $1,237.02 $4,321.02
 Part-time: Fall or 

Winter $1,542.00 $648.77 $2,190.77

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $9,800.00 $2,263.48 $12,063.48

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $4,900.00 $1,162.02 $6,062.02

 Part-time: Fall - Winter $2,940.00 $1,237.02 $4,177.02
 Part-time: Fall or 

Winter $1,470.00 $648.77 $2,118.77

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2025-2026 Fall-Winter 

Session

Course 

Load

Course 

Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 

System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

0.5 $1,542.00 $1,237.02 $2,779.02

1.0 $3,084.00 $1,237.02 $4,321.02

0.5 $1,470.00 $1,237.02 $2,707.02

1.0 $2,940.00 $1,237.02 $4,177.02

 Table 40  M. Kinesiology

 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2025-2026 Fall-Winter 

Session

Program 

Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 

System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $10,130.00 $2,238.48 $12,368.48

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $5,065.00 $1,149.52 $6,214.52

 Part-time: Fall - Winter $3,039.00 $1,224.52 $4,263.52

 Part-time: Fall or Winter $1,519.50 $642.52 $2,162.02

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2025-2026 Fall-Winter 

Session

Course 

Load

Course 

Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 

System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

0.5 $1,519.50 $1,224.52 $2,744.02

1.0 $3,039.00 $1,224.52 $4,263.52

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

amounts that will be billed.

Admitted in

2025 - 2026 Fall - 

Winter

Session

Admitted in

2025 - 2026 Fall - 

Winter

Session

Admitted in

2024 - 2025 Fall - 

Winter Session

Admitted in

2024 - 2025 Fall - 

Winter Session
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 Table 41  M. Law

 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2025-2026 Fall-Winter 

Session

Program 

Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 

System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $9,280.00 $2,238.48 $11,518.48

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $4,640.00 $1,149.52 $5,789.52

 Part-time: Fall - Winter $2,784.00 $1,224.52 $4,008.52

 Part-time: Fall or Winter $1,392.00 $642.52 $2,034.52

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2025-2026 Fall-Winter 

Session

Course 

Load

Course 

Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 

System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

0.5 $1,392.00 $1,224.52 $2,616.52

1.0 $2,784.00 $1,224.52 $4,008.52

 Table 42  Global Professional Masters of Law

 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2025-2026 Fall-Winter 

Session

Program 

Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 

System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $33,570.00 $2,238.48 $35,808.48

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

amounts that will be billed.

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2025-2026 Fall-Winter 

Session

Course 

Load

Course 

Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 

System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

0.5 $3,600.00 $1,224.52 $4,824.52

1.0 $7,200.00 $1,224.52 $8,424.52

 Table 43   Global Professional Masters of Law - Extended Option 

2025-2026 Fall-Winter 

Session

Program 

Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 

System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $16,785.00 $2,238.48 $19,023.48

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

amounts that will be billed.

 Table 44   M. Management Analytics

2025-2026 Fall-Winter 

Session

Program 

Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 

System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $41,400.00 $2,238.48 $43,638.48

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

amounts that will be billed.
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 Table 45  M. Management in Innovation

 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2025-2026 Fall-Winter 

Session

Program 

Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 

System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $30,300.00 $2,836.85 $33,136.85

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $15,150.00 $1,448.71 $16,598.71

 Part-time: Fall - Winter $9,090.00 $1,731.50 $10,821.50

 Part-time: Fall or Winter $4,545.00 $896.01 $5,441.01

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2025-2026 Fall-Winter 

Session

Course 

Load

Course 

Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 

System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

0.5 $4,545.00 $1,731.50 $6,276.50

1.0 $9,090.00 $1,731.50 $10,821.50

 Table 47  M. Management & Professional Accounting (MMPA) Prog. (Fall Start - 12 and 24 month stream)

 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2025-2026 Fall-Winter 

Session

Program 

Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 

System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Year 1 $29,680.00 $2,409.71 $32,089.71

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

amounts that will be billed.

 Table 48  M. Mathematical Finance

2025-2026 Fall-Winter 

Session

Program 

Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 

System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

Admitted in

2025 - 2026 Fall - 

WinterSession

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $62,096.00 $2,238.48 $64,334.48

1) Fees and fee inquiries for this program are handled 

by the Program Office.  Refund schedules and account 

information on the Student Accounts website do not 

pertain to this program.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

amounts that will be billed.
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 Table 49  M. Museum Studies

 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2025-2026 Fall-Winter 

Session

Program 

Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 

System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $10,350.00 $2,263.48 $12,613.48

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $5,175.00 $1,224.52 $6,399.52

 Part-time: Fall - Winter $3,105.00 $1,162.02 $4,267.02
 Part-time: Fall or 

Winter $1,552.50 $642.52 $2,195.02

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $9,870.00 $2,263.48 $12,133.48

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $4,935.00 $1,224.52 $6,159.52

 Part-time: Fall - Winter $2,961.00 $1,162.02 $4,123.02
 Part-time: Fall or 

Winter $1,480.50 $642.52 $2,123.02

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2025-2026 Fall-Winter 

Session

Course 

Load

Course 

Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 

System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

0.5 $1,552.50 $1,162.02 $2,714.52

1.0 $3,105.00 $1,162.02 $4,267.02

0.5 $1,480.50 $1,162.02 $2,642.52

1.0 $2,961.00 $1,162.02 $4,123.02

 Table 50 M. Music - Composition

 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2025-2026 Fall-Winter 

Session

Program 

Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 

System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $10,350.00 $2,238.48 $12,588.48

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $5,175.00 $1,149.52 $6,324.52

 Part-time: Fall - Winter $3,105.00 $1,224.52 $4,329.52

 Part-time: Fall or Winter $1,552.50 $642.52 $2,195.02

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2025-2026 Fall-Winter 

Session

Course 

Load

Course 

Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 

System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

0.5 $1,552.50 $1,224.52 $2,777.02

1.0 $3,105.00 $1,224.52 $4,329.52

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

amounts that will be billed.

Admitted in

2025 - 2026 Fall - 

Winter

Session

Admitted in

2024 - 2025 Fall - 

Winter Session

Admitted in

2025 - 2026 Fall - 

Winter

Session

Admitted in

2024 - 2025 Fall - 

Winter Session
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 Table 51  M. Music - Performance

 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2025-2026 Fall-Winter 

Session

Program 

Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 

System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $10,350.00 $2,238.48 $12,588.48

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $5,175.00 $1,149.52 $6,324.52

 Part-time: Fall - Winter $3,105.00 $1,224.52 $4,329.52

 Part-time: Fall or Winter $1,552.50 $642.52 $2,195.02

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2025-2026 Fall-Winter 

Session

Course 

Load

Course 

Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 

System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

0.5 $1,552.50 $1,224.52 $2,777.02

1.0 $3,105.00 $1,224.52 $4,329.52

 Table 52  M. Nursing

 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2025-2026 Fall-Winter 

Session

Program 

Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 

System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $12,180.00 $2,238.48 $14,418.48

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $6,090.00 $1,149.52 $7,239.52

 Part-time: Fall - Winter $3,654.00 $1,224.52 $4,878.52

 Part-time: Fall or Winter $1,827.00 $642.52 $2,469.52

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2025-2026 Fall-Winter 

Session

Course 

Load

Course 

Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 

System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

0.5 $1,827.00 $1,224.52 $3,051.52

1.0 $3,654.00 $1,224.52 $4,878.52

 Table 53  M. Professional Kinesiology

2025-2026 Fall-Winter 

Session

Program 

Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 

System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $10,550.00 $2,238.48 $12,788.48

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $5,275.00 $1,149.52 $6,424.52

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

amounts that will be billed.
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 Table 54   M. Public Health (excl. Students Admitted to Indigenous Health)

  M.Sc. Community Health

 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2025-2026 Fall-Winter 

Session

Program 

Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 

System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $10,070.00 $2,238.48 $12,308.48

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $5,035.00 $1,149.52 $6,184.52

 Part-time: Fall - Winter $3,021.00 $1,224.52 $4,245.52

 Part-time: Fall or Winter $1,510.50 $642.52 $2,153.02

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2025-2026 Fall-Winter 

Session

Course 

Load

Course 

Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 

System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

0.5 $1,510.50 $1,224.52 $2,735.02

1.0 $3,021.00 $1,224.52 $4,245.52

 Table 55  M.Sc. Applied Computing

2025-2026 Fall-Winter 

Session

Program 

Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 

System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $13,340.00 $2,238.48 $15,578.48

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $6,670.00 $1,149.52 $7,819.52

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $13,030.00 $2,238.48 $15,268.48

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $6,515.00 $1,149.52 $7,664.52

 Table 56  M.Sc. Biomedical Communication

2025-2026 Fall-Winter 

Session

Program 

Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 

System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $11,950.00 $2,836.85 $14,786.85

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $5,975.00 $1,448.71 $7,423.71

 Part-time: Fall - Winter $3,585.00 $1,731.50 $5,316.50

 Part-time: Fall or Winter $1,792.50 $896.01 $2,688.51

Admitted 2024-25 

or earlier

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

amounts that will be billed.

Admitted 2025-26



UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO - STUDENT ACCOUNTS     

SCHOOL OF GRADUATE STUDIES     

2025 - 2026 FALL-WINTER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES     

DOMESTIC FEES

 Table 57  M.Sc. Occupational Therapy, M.Sc. Physical Therapy - St. George Campus

 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2025-2026 Fall-Winter 

Session

Program 

Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 

System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $10,550.00 $2,238.48 $12,788.48

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $5,275.00 $1,149.52 $6,424.52

 Part-time: Fall - Winter $3,165.00 $1,224.52 $4,389.52

 Part-time: Fall or Winter $1,582.50 $642.52 $2,225.02

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2025-2026 Fall-Winter 

Session

Course 

Load

Course 

Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 

System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

0.5 $1,105.50 $1,224.52 $2,330.02

1.0 $2,211.00 $1,224.52 $3,435.52

 Table 58  M.Sc. Occupational Therapy - UTM Campus

 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2025-2026 Fall-Winter 

Session

Program 

Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 

System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $10,550.00 $2,836.85 $13,386.85

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $5,275.00 $1,448.71 $6,723.71

 Part-time: Fall - Winter $3,165.00 $1,731.50 $4,896.50

 Part-time: Fall or Winter $1,582.50 $896.01 $2,478.51

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2025-2026 Fall-Winter 

Session

Course 

Load

Course 

Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 

System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

0.5 $1,105.50 $1,731.50 $2,837.00

1.0 $2,211.00 $1,731.50 $3,942.50

 Table 59   M. Science in Pharmacy

 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2025-2026 Fall-Winter 

Session

Program 

Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 

System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $12,400.00 $2,238.48 $14,638.48

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $6,200.00 $1,149.52 $7,349.52

 Part-time: Fall - Winter $3,720.00 $1,224.52 $4,944.52

 Part-time: Fall or Winter $1,860.00 $642.52 $2,502.52

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

amounts that will be billed.



UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO - STUDENT ACCOUNTS     

SCHOOL OF GRADUATE STUDIES     

2025 - 2026 FALL-WINTER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES     

DOMESTIC FEES

 Table 60  M. Sc. Planning

 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2025-2026 Fall-Winter 

Session

Program 

Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 

System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $10,080.00 $2,238.48 $12,318.48

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $5,040.00 $1,149.52 $6,189.52

 Part-time: Fall - Winter $3,024.00 $1,224.52 $4,248.52

 Part-time: Fall or Winter $1,512.00 $642.52 $2,154.52

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2025-2026 Fall-Winter 

Session

Course 

Load

Course 

Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 

System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

0.5 $1,512.00 $1,224.52 $2,736.52

1.0 $3,024.00 $1,224.52 $4,248.52

 Table 61 M. Public Policy

 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2025-2026 Fall-Winter 

Session

Program 

Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 

System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $17,680.00 $2,238.48 $19,918.48

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $8,840.00 $1,149.52 $9,989.52

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2025-2026 Fall-Winter 

Session

Course 

Load

Course 

Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 

System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

0.5 $2,652.00 $1,224.52 $3,876.52

1.0 $5,304.00 $1,224.52 $6,528.52

 Table 62  M. Social Work (Fall Start)

 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2025-2026 Fall-Winter 

Session

Program 

Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 

System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $9,420.00 $2,238.48 $11,658.48

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $4,710.00 $1,149.52 $5,859.52

 Part-time: Fall - Winter $2,826.00 $1,224.52 $4,050.52

 Part-time: Fall or Winter $1,413.00 $642.52 $2,055.52

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2025-2026 Fall-Winter 

Session

Course 

Load

Course 

Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 

System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

0.5 $1,413.00 $1,224.52 $2,637.52

1.0 $2,826.00 $1,224.52 $4,050.52

 Table 63  M. Sport Sciences

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

amounts that will be billed.



UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO - STUDENT ACCOUNTS     

SCHOOL OF GRADUATE STUDIES     

2025 - 2026 FALL-WINTER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES     

DOMESTIC FEES

 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2025-2026 Fall-Winter 

Session

Program 

Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 

System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $10,130.00 $2,238.48 $12,368.48

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $5,065.00 $1,149.52 $6,214.52

 Part-time: Fall - Winter $3,039.00 $1,224.52 $4,263.52

 Part-time: Fall or Winter $1,519.50 $642.52 $2,162.02

 Table 64  M. Studies in Law

 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2025-2026 Fall-Winter 

Session

Program 

Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 

System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $9,280.00 $2,238.48 $11,518.48

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $4,640.00 $1,149.52 $5,789.52

 Part-time: Fall - Winter $2,784.00 $1,224.52 $4,008.52

 Part-time: Fall or Winter $1,392.00 $642.52 $2,034.52

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2025-2026 Fall-Winter 

Session

Course 

Load

Course 

Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 

System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

0.5 $1,392.00 $1,224.52 $2,616.52

1.0 $2,784.00 $1,224.52 $4,008.52

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

amounts that will be billed.



UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO - STUDENT ACCOUNTS     

SCHOOL OF GRADUATE STUDIES     

2025 - 2026 FALL-WINTER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES     
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 Table 65  M.Sc. Sustainability Management

 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2025-2026 Fall-Winter 

Session

Program 

Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 

System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $16,880.00 $2,836.85 $19,716.85

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $8,440.00 $1,448.71 $9,888.71

 Part-time: Fall - Winter $5,064.00 $1,731.50 $6,795.50
 Part-time: Fall or 

Winter
$2,532.00 $896.01 $3,428.01

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $16,880.00 $2,662.44 $19,542.44

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $8,440.00 $1,361.50 $9,801.50

 Part-time: Fall - Winter $5,064.00 $1,731.50 $6,795.50

 Part-time: Fall or 

Winter
$2,532.00 $896.01 $3,428.01

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2025-2026 Fall-Winter 

Session

Course 

Load

Course 

Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 

System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

0.5 $2,532.00 $1,731.50 $4,263.50

1.0 $5,064.00 $1,731.50 $6,795.50

0.5 $2,532.00 $1,731.50 $4,263.50

1.0 $5,064.00 $1,731.50 $6,795.50

 Table 66 M. Urban Innovation 

 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2025-2026 Fall-Winter 

Session

Program 

Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 

System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $16,880.00 $2,836.85 $19,716.85

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $8,440.00 $1,448.71 $9,888.71

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $16,880.00 $2,662.44 $19,542.44

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $8,440.00 $1,361.50 $9,801.50

Admitted in

2025 - 2026 Fall - 

Winter

Session

Admitted in

2025 - 2026 Fall - 

Winter

Session

Admitted in

2024 - 2025 Fall - 

Winter Session

Admitted in

2024 - 2025 Fall - 

Winter Session

Admitted in

2024 - 2025 Fall - 

Winter Session

Admitted in

2025 - 2026 Fall - 

Winter

Session

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

amounts that will be billed.
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 Table 67  M. Visual Studies

 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2025-2026 Fall-Winter 

Session

Program 

Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 

System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $8,370.00 $2,238.48 $10,608.48

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $4,185.00 $1,149.52 $5,334.52

 Part-time: Fall - Winter $2,511.00 $1,224.52 $3,735.52

 Part-time: Fall or Winter $1,255.50 $642.52 $1,898.02

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2025-2026 Fall-Winter 

Session

Course 

Load

Course 

Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 

System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

0.5 $1,255.50 $1,224.52 $2,480.02

1.0 $2,511.00 $1,224.52 $3,735.52

 Table 68  Diploma, Post-Masters Nurse Practitioner

2025-2026 Fall-Winter 

Session

Program 

Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 

System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Part-time: Fall - Winter $8,580.00 $2,238.48 $10,818.48

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

amounts that will be billed.

 Table 69  Diploma in Clinical Epidemiology, Diploma in Health Administration

 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2025-2026 Fall-Winter 

Session

Program 

Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 

System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $10,550.00 $2,238.48 $12,788.48

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $5,275.00 $1,224.52 $6,499.52

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2025-2026 Fall-Winter 

Session

Course 

Load

Course 

Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 

System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

0.5 $1,105.50 $1,149.52 $2,255.02

1.0 $2,211.00 $1,149.52 $3,360.52

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

amounts that will be billed.
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 Table 70  Diploma in Industrial Health

 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2025-2026 Fall-Winter 

Session

Program 

Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 

System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $10,550.00 $2,238.48 $12,788.48

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $5,275.00 $1,224.52 $6,499.52

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2025-2026 Fall-Winter 

Session

Course 

Load

Course 

Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 

System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

0.5 $1,105.50 $1,149.52 $2,255.02

1.0 $2,211.00 $1,149.52 $3,360.52

 Table 71  Diploma in Community Health

 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2025-2026 Fall-Winter 

Session

Program 

Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 

System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $10,550.00 $2,238.48 $12,788.48

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $5,275.00 $1,149.52 $6,424.52

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2025-2026 Fall-Winter 

Session

Course 

Load

Course 

Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 

System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

0.5 $1,105.50 $1,149.52 $2,255.02

1.0 $2,211.00 $1,149.52 $3,360.52

 Table 72   Diploma in Health Research - Part-time Program

2025-2026 Fall-Winter 

Session

Program 

Fees (Note 2)

Mandatory Incidental, 

System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Part-time $1,582.50 $1,149.52 $2,732.02

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

amounts that will be billed.

2) Part-time program fees are billed for each term and 

session for the length of the program.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 

enrolment in specific courses or for individual 

circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 

Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  

The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

amounts that will be billed.


